

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11947/2018

ARUP KUMAR PAL AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Adv. with
Mr.Kotla Harshvardhan, Mr.Anandh
Venkataramani & Ms.Mansi Sood,
Advs.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR..... Respondents

Through Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for R-1 &
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **13.03.2019**

CM APPLN. 11850/2019

In view of the reasons stated in the present application, delay is condoned in filing the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2.

Consequently, counter affidavit is taken on record.

The application is, accordingly, allowed and disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11947/2018

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Renotify on 12th July, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 13, 2019/ab