

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11947/2018**

ARUP KUMAR PAL AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. K. Harshavadhan, Advocate**

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Advocate for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **12.07.2019**

CM APPL.30932/2019 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application is, accordingly, disposed of.

CM APPL. 30931/2019

In view of the reasons stated in the instant application, delay in filing rejoinder is condoned.

Consequently, rejoinder is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 11947/2018

Renotify on 11.10.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 12, 2019

rhc