



\$~74 & 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11947/2018**

ARUP KUMAR PAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms. Mansi Sood, Mr. Yashraj Sawant and Mr. Rishabh Arora, Advs.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Kartik Baijal, Mr. Rajeev Khatana, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr. Maulik Khurana, Advs.

(75)

+ **W.P.(C) 11949/2018**

ABHAY GOPAL BHATT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms. Mansi Sood, Mr. Yashraj Sawant and Mr. Rishabh Arora, Advs.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Kartik Baijal, Mr. Rajeev Khatana, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr. Maulik Khurana, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **31.07.2024**

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that pleadings in the matters are complete and that the matters may be taken up for hearing. Written submissions have also been filed by the parties, and are on record.



3. List for hearing on 14.10.2024 at 4 PM.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 31, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any