



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11947/2018**

ARUP KUMAR PAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Kotla Harshaverdhan, Mr.
Yashraj Samant, Ms. Rishbha Arora
& Mr. Roshan Tewar, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE
AND ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Adeel Ahmed,
Mr. Maulik Khurana, Mr. Ranjeev
Khatama, Mr. Varun Pratap,
Advocates.

+ **W.P.(C) 11949/2018**

ABHAY GOPAL BHATT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Kotla Harshaverdhan, Mr.
Yashraj Samant, Ms. Rishbha Arora
& Mr. Roshan Tewar, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE
AND ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Adeel Ahmed,
Mr. Maulik Khurana, Mr. Ranjeev
Khatama, Mr. Varun Pratap,
Advocates.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

ORDER
% **14.10.2024**

1. Written submissions have been filed by both the parties.
2. It is already 4:28 pm. It is not feasible to hear the matter today.
3. List the matters for hearing on 18.02.2025.

OCTOBER 14, 2024/ ha

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any