



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11947/2018**

ARUP KUMAR PAL AND ORS.Petitioners

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR.Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 11949/2018**

ABHAY GOPAL BHATT AND ORS.Petitioners

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR.Respondents

Appearance:-

Mr. Kotla Harshaverdhan, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with Mr. Sarthak Anand and Mr. Prarabdh Tiwari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **16.07.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full Court Reference at 03:00 PM today.

List on 03.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 16, 2025

'kd'