



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11947/2018

ARUP KUMAR PAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms.
Rishbha Arora, Ms. Mansi Sood &
Mr. Zaid Liaqat Ahmed, Advs.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Prarabdh Tiwari, Mr. Mayank
Tripathi & Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Advs.

20

+ W.P.(C) 11949/2018

ABHAY GOPAL BHATT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms.
Rishbha Arora, Ms. Mansi Sood &
Mr. Zaid Liaqat Ahmed, Advs.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Prarabdh Tiwari, Mr. Mayank
Tripathi & Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

On request of learned counsels for the parties, put up on 26.02.2026

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/Ch