



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11947/2018

ARUP KUMAR PAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Ms.
Rishbha Arora, Ms. Divija Mahajan,
Advocates.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Varun, Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr.
Anubhav Upadhyay, Mr. Arpit
Bamal, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 11949/2018

ABHAY GOPAL BHATT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Ms.
Rishbha Arora, Ms. Divija Mahajan,
Advocates.

versus

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Varun, Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr.
Anubhav Upadhyay, Mr. Arpit
Bamal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.05.2026

%

1. At 01:25 PM, the matter is called out. However, it is not feasible to



commence arguments today, particularly in view of the batch of matters specifically listed for hearing in the post-lunch session at 02:30 PM.

2. Re-notify on 11th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 13, 2026/ab